: PROHLASEN| O SHODE-ZDRAVOTNI NEZAVADNOSTI
2 z @ DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY-HEALTH SAFETY

Author: Revision: Date: Document maturity: Page:

Valid 1(2)

PROHLASENI O SHODE-ZDRAVOTNIi NEZAVADNOSTI
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY-HEALTH SAFETY

podle &lanku 16 Nafizeni Evropského parlamentu a rady (ES) €. 1935/2004
o materialech a pfedmétech uréenych pro styk s potravinami
in accordance with article 16 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004
on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Timto prohlaSujeme, Ze dale uvedeny vyrobek svym sloZzenim odpovida nize uvedenym predpistim
a je bezpecny pro lidské zdravi.

Herewith we declare that the designated electrical product specified below is in conformity with the provisions of the EC
Regulations hereatfter in this document and it's safe for human health.

Druh vyrobku: Kuchyriska vaha
Product designation: Kitchin Scale
Znacka: ETA

Brand:

Model: ETA5777900x0
Model:

Predpisy Evropské unie a Ceské republiky:
EC Regulations or Directives, Czech Regulations:

Nafizeni Evropského parlamentu a rady (ES) €. 1935/2004 ve znéni pozdéjSich predpist
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 in valid version

Nafrizeni Komise (EU) €. 10/2011 ze dne 14. ledna 2011 o materidlech a pfedmétech z plast(i ur€enych pro styk s potravinami ve znéni pozdéjsich
predpist

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food in valid
version

Zakon &. 258/2000 Sb. v platném znéni, Vyhlaska MZ CR &. 38/2001 Sb. ve zné&ni pozdéjsich predpisti
The low No 258/2000 Coll. in valid version, Regulation No 38/2001 Coll. in valid version

Urceni pouziti vyrobku: vyplyva jednoznaéné z jeho nazvu
Intended use: is clear from its title

ZpUsob a rozsah pouziti koneéného vyrobku je specifikovan v navodu k obsluze.
The way and the scale of using this product as specified in directions for use.

Prohlaseni bylo vydano na zakladé nasledujicich dokumentu:
Declaration was issued on the basis of the following documents:

Test report TUV No. 64.165.18.06424.01A, Dated 29.12.2018.
(Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB) Section 30 and 31 with
amendments)

ETA a.s. pfijala opatfeni, kterymi zabezpecCuje shodu vSech vyrobkd uvadénych na trh s
technickou dokumentaci a s vy$e uvedenym piedpisy.

ETA a.s. take measures to ensure conformity of all products placed on the market with
technical documentation and the above regulations.




PROHLASENIi O SHODE-ZDRAVOTNI NEZAVADNOSTI
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY-HEALTH SAFETY

Author: Revision: Date: Document maturity: Page:
Valid 2(2)
SUMMARY OF TEST RESULTS
No. Test Requested Conclusion | Remarks

For material: Metal and Metal alloy
—  Specific Migration of 21 Heavy Metals according
1 to European Directorate for the Quality of PASS /
) Medicines & Healthcare Technical guide
PA/PH/EMB (13) 9 and Resolution
CM/Res(2013)9
Sensory test
2 — " With reference to DIN 10955 PASS /

ETA a.s.
Kfizikova148/34, Karlin

Ve Zliné dne: 04. 06. 2020

186 00 Praha 8

Misto a datum vydani
Place and date of issue

Ivo Hanus

Nazev a adresa spole¢nosti
Company Name and its address

Kfizlkova 148/3

18: 275 24

i

Jméno zastupce vyrobce
Name of authorized representative

Podpis a razitko spolecnosti
Legally binding signature and stamp



